Form P1	O-1595	07-28-20	04	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
12	-22-04		no even ud 1951				
То	the Honorable Commissioner of	10280006		attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1020000		and address of rec	eiving party(ies)		
	Carlo BEZZOLA		Name:	GEOLOG S.p.A.	ļ		
			Address:	C.so Umberto I, 85100 POTENZA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 18,	Merger Change of Name	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es ⊠ No	s) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent						
			4:	idha amaliandian ia.	Danambar 40, 2002		
Inis	document is being filed with a ne	w application, the exe	ecution date of	the application is:	December 18, 2003		
	A. Patent Application No(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B.	Patent No(s).			
	10148156	7					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ Er	nclosed			
	Second Floor				arged to deposit account		
	745 South 23 rd Street		•	t Account No. 25-0			
	Arlington, VA 22202			i duplicate copy of t account)	this page if paying by		
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		•	•			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
	Eric Jensen	hin	Jum	√ De	cember 22, 2003		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	rabout attack	Da			
Į	Total number of p	pages including cove	r sheet, attach	ments, and docum	nents: <u>2</u>		

Y&T September 30, 1

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Carlo BEZZOLA					
	(2)					
(1-4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(3)	.,,.				
	(4)					
• •	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable c tions paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and to					
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5) GEOLOG S.p.A.					
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) of C.so Umberto I, n° 47 - 85100 POTENZA, ITALY					
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and vention known as	to the in-				
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(7) GASCCHROMATOGRAPH WITH FLAME IONISATION DETECTOR F	-OR				
Foreign Application Number	PARALLEL HIYDROCARBON ANALYSIS.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit of America	ted States				
(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8) on 18/12/2003					
pacanon	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in a application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, restitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.					
or reissue applications thereof and	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional recissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may eem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain-					
 The undersigned agree(s) temporaries ing this application or continuation 						
 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned agree(s) 	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States					
patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby a United States resulting from said	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof t	ents of the				
Assignee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (the	Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Robert J.Patch; Andrew J.Patch; Robert F. Hargest; Benoit Castel;					
(Registration Nos. 17.355; 32.	925; 25.590; 35.041 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment an essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent C	w further				
recordation of this document.	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ritico tot				
	_					
Date 10/12/2003	Name of Inventor	_(SEAL)				
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Name of Inventor	_(SEAL)				
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)				
	ably he signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor					

DOCUMENT FILED BY: Y O U N G & T H O M P S O N 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET ARLINGTON, VIRGINIR 22202 Telephone 703/521-2297

PATENT REEL: 015600 FRAME: 0769